	AREA
	District-

Postal chairperson/contact(s)
	AREA
	District-

Postal chairperson/contact(s)

	
	
	 
	

	Capital Metro 
	District- Mid-Carolinas 
	 Southeast
	District- Mississippi

	 
	Beverly Lawson-Atiba
	 
	Milton Cassidy

	 
	Caller Service Supervisor Tour 1
	 
	Manager, In-Plant-Support

	 
	Beverly.l.lawson-atiba@usps.gov
	 
	milton.cassidy@usps.gov

	 
	704-393-4444
	 
	601 351 7070

	 
	
	 
	 

	 
	Debbie Haney
	 
	 District- Suncoast

	 
	Supervisor Tour 2
	 
	Hal Ferguson

	 
	Debbie.g.haney@usps.gov
	 
	Operations Support Specialist

	 
	704-393-4610
	 
	hal.p.ferguson@usps.gov

	 
	
	 
	813 877 0618

	 
	District- Baltimore
	
	

	 
	Adrienne Spruill
	
	District- Tennessee

	 
	Mgr, Business Service Network Operations
	
	Michael Odom

	 
	Adrienne.b.spruill@usps.gov
	 
	Supervisor, Transportation Operations

	 
	410-347-4331
	 
	michael.t.odom@usps.gov

	 
	
	 
	615 885 9329

	 
	
	 
	

	 Eastern
	District- Cincinnati
	 Great Lakes
	District- Chicago

	 
	Mark Spalding
	 
	Gaylon Hayes

	 
	Business Service Network Specialist
	 
	Tour Superintendent

	 
	mark.spalding@usps.gov
	 
	gaylon.hayes@usps.gov

	
	412 494 2505
	 
	312 983 7567

	 
	
	 
	

	 
	Kathy Seim
	New York Metro
	District- Northern New Jersey

	 
	Business Service Network Specialist
	
	Carol Pierce 

	 
	kathleen.a.seim@usps.gov
	 
	Postmaster

	 
	513 684 5015
	 
	carol.l.pierce-nazario@usps.gov

	 
	
	 
	973 693 5150

	 
	District- Philadelphia
	 
	 

	 
	Dan Muldoon
	 
	Ann-Marie Emmanuel

	 
	Senior Plant Manager
	 
	Supervisor Customer Services

	 
	daniel.p.muldoon@usps.gov
	
	ann-marie.emmanuel@usps.gov

	 
	215 749 4308
	 
	973 693 5282

	 
	
	 
	

	 
	
	 Southwest
	District - Dallas District

	 Northeast
	District- Boston
	 
	Brenda Johnson

	 
	Maggie Paz
	 
	Supervisor Distribution Operations

	 
	Business Service Network Representative 
	 
	brenda.j.johnson@usps.gov

	 
	margaret.m.paz@usps.gov
	 
	214 760 4616

	 
	617 654 5347
	 
	

	 
	
	 Western
	

	  Pacific
	
	 
	

	
	
	 
	

	 Southeast
	District-Atlanta
	
	 

	
	Robyn S. Birdsong
	 
	

	 
	Supervisor, Distribution Operations
	 
	

	 
	robyn.birdsong@usps.gov
	 
	

	 
	404 765 7291
	 
	


